

## Stock Exchange Release no. 17/2003

## Columbus IT Partner A/S

Based on market rumors, Management of Columbus IT Partner A/S confirms that it has initiated inquiries about a possible transaction which could have an effect on both net sales and earnings.

The results of the inquiries are not yet available, and it is still very uncertain if the transaction can be carried through.

Columbus IT Partner has no further comments until circumstances demand further information on this to Copenhagen Stock Exchange A/S.

Carsten Dilling
Chief Executive Officer
Columbus IT Partner A/S

## PROFILE

Columbus IT Partner operates as an international systems integrator in the market for integrated IT solutions based on Microsoft Business Solutions. Columbus IT Partner focuses on international small and medium size companies (the SMB market). Columbus IT Partner is an international service organisation with approximately 900 employees. The company operates in 26 countries and has a customer base of 6.000 SMB companies and units of large companies world-wide.

www.columbusitpartner.com.